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WHAT’S UP NEXT?

September 1st (Friday) First Friday PHlocking at the Emerald Club, starting at 7PM
with Chris Murdock playing outside on the patio starting at 7:30. There will be $3 Coronas
and Landsharks! $4 Frozen Drinks. Come dressed ready to play some Coconut bowling .
Our Charity for the PHlocking will be the Broad Street Clinic in Morehead, serving the
uninsured and underinsured.

September 17t (Sunday) is the Coast is Clear Under the Pier Party.

Yes, it is back again, thanks to Mendy Barrows and Michael Moyer and their crack team of
weenie rollers (hotdogs are cooked ahead and wrapped in foil and kept warm). Yup, time
to celebrate the slowing down of the season and enjoy the beach with a few less folks on it.
The Club will provide the hotdogs, fixings and chips. If you would like to bring something
to share, please do. We will have games, a raffle with gift certificates etc. (we are also
looking for any donations of items for the raffle from Parrot Head members), some good
tunes and some fun. We ask for a donation of money for the food you eat. All funds raised
will be donated to the Carteret County Humane Society. Since there will be beach driving,
we will have a truck there for donations of dog or cat food and litter. Please bring what
you can or arrange to drop it off. We gather to the left of the pier as you face the water,
past the trailer park, by the Cedar Street Parking Lot (private). This event is open to Parrot
Heads and guests and it is a family friendly event. Don’t forget to bring a chair, your
beverage of choice, suntan lotion and shade. It is a bit of a walk from the Pier Parking so
you can phone a friend with a driving permit for the beach or bum a ride with someone
who has access to Cedar St. Parking.




Saturday, October 14 - TUTUS FOR TATAS - Sponsored by the El Parrotheds and The Emerald
Club, 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM: Registration at Flipperz, 10:00AM: Walk begins, More info in the
next newsletter.

October 15t Fishin’ for a Cure fundaiser by Parrot Heads - BEER YOGA with Ann-Marie
@ Island Time Tavern 11:30 AM-12:30 PM: Donations Accepted (40 person max),

1:00 PM: Chili Cook-Off- Visit Island Time Tavern for details, more in the next newsletter.

COMMUNITY EVENTS COMING UP

September 16" — Emerald Isle Day for Kids from 10 am to 2 pm, They are in need of

volunteers so if you can help, call Parks and Rec at 252-354-6350 and ask for Sarah or Sheila to
sign up.

OCTOBER 7-13,2017_Fishn’ for a Cure

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 7

12:00PM-3:00PM: Registration and Fellowship at Admiral's Watch (7703 Ocean Drive, El)
6:00PM-9:00PM:FISHIN FOR A CURE GALA at SALT, Private Event includes dinner, dancing,
fundraising, and music by Jim Quick and the Coastline Band.

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 8

11:00AM: POKERFISH TOURNAMENT/PINK MY ROD

9:00AM - 10:00AM Registration in front of Admiral's Watch on the beach
10:30AM Rules, 11:00AM - 1:00 PM Tournament

MONDAY, OCTOBER 9

GO PINK ON THE GREEN GOLF TOURNAMENT - THE COUNTRY CLUB OF THE CRYSTAL COAST
7:00AM-7:30AM - Registration / Shotgun Start: 8:00AM

PAINTING FOR A PURPOSE WITH NETTIE PRICE

6:00PM: Number of registered participants determines location: Admiral's Watch or Trading
Post

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10

TIE-DYING AND CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT

12:30PM Hot Dogs for sale / 1:00PM Tie-Dying in rotations
2:00PM Team Representative must be registered by 2:30
3:00PM Games begin


http://fishinforacure.com/

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11
Fellowship and fun at the point. Hang out all day or join us for sunset.

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12

PINK PINT NIGHT - THE TRADING POST - 6:00 PM

$10.00 DONATION GETS YOU A KOOZIE AND A BEER - LIVE MUSIC WITH MONICA JAMES
BAND...A BLAST!

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 13

FINAL NIGHT OF CELEBRATION

6:30: DRINKS AND FELLOWSHIP @ ADMIRAL’S WATCH - DICK KNIGHT
7:30: DINNER

AFTER DINNER: RAFFLES GIVEAWAYS AND CELEBRATION

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14

TUTUS FOR TATAS - Sponsored by the El Parrotheds and The Emerald Club
9:00 AM - 9:30 AM: Registration at Flipperz

10:00AM: Walk begins

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15

BEER YOGA with Ann-Marie @ Island Time Tavern

1130AM-12:30AM: Donations Accepted (40 person max)

1:00: Chili Cook-Off- Visit Island Time Tavern for details
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Reminder — you all need to check the information in our database to make sure it is correct.
If you know someone who is not getting the emails with the newsletter, please tell them to
email me at stonesend@gmail.com so we can add it in. To verify your information, go to the
website, Emeraldisleparrotheads.com. Go to the membership tab. Go to the bottom of the
list and click on Retrieve Account Link. Type in your email and a link to your info will be sent
to your email. Please review carefully and make appropriate changes and save it. We know
some information is wrong or outdated (especially for some Board Members.....) so please
help us out and take a few minutes to make sure your information is correct. We are
missing quite a few emails and birthdays (enter by putting birthday as month spelled out
and day — no year)



https://goo.gl/maps/PpeEQ1MZvXy
mailto:stonesend@gmail.com

Welcome New Parrot Heads

Please make sure you take the time to look for and meet our newest members. We have a “special designation”
(a colorful flowered lei) for new Parrot Heads to wear at their first PHlocking so it will be easier to spot them
for introductions and welcomes. Come to the membership table to get your welcome “lei”. Of course, the best
way for new members to become part of the Club is to volunteer for activities. We had 19 new members in

the world of over 200 clubs)

August New (or returning) Members

Meredith Atkinson Emerald Isle NC
Lauren Ayer Durham NC
Ben Bentrup Jacksonville NC
Charlie Gibbs Jacksonville NC
Robin Gibbs Jacksonville NC
Rebecca Gray Fuquay Varina NC
Joe Harrington Emerald Isle NC
Tonya Haut Emerald Isle NC
Danny Haut Emerald Isle NC
Dan Hill Durham NC
Emily Hill Bahama NC
Kellie King New Bern NC
Dianne Patterson Richmond VA
Thomas M Patterson Richmond VA
Michele Somogy Newport NC
Steve Somogy Newport NC
Bruce Spencer Forty Foot PA
George unknown Hubert NC
Elon Vanden Brink Emerald Isle NC




If you have a September Birthday, please stop by the membership table and pick up your free birthday
coupon. It can only be redeemed at the September “Phlocking!

Tim
Jami

Lynn
Sandra
Tammy
Mary
Todd
Thomas
Wendy
Kathy
Kim
Theresa
Christine
Doug
Coy

Bob
Richard
Cheryl
Jo
Inocencia
"Ency" S.
Carl
Jack
Vickie
Tom
Leslie
Denise
Jim
Deborah
Hal
Laura
Ann

Rod
Ruth
Scott
Beryl
Michelle

Smitherman
Thomas
Weyerhaeuse
r

Flowe
Griffin
Elesha
Kunst

Poe
Maready
Olkowski
Johnston
Lewis
Winslow
Getsinger
Brooks
Horner
Lazevnick
Balthrop
Wieciech

Dancy
Lobland
Luttner
Smitherman
Sears
Mackowiak
Ott

Dixon
Upchurch
Vineyard
Fishpaw
Gardner
Green
Patterson
King
Packer

Cox

9/1
9/2

9/2
9/3
9/5
9/6
9/6
9/6
9/8
9/9
9/10
9/10
9/10
9/11
9/12
9/13
9/13
9/14
9/14

9/15
9/15
9/15
9/15
9/17
9/18
9/18
9/19
9/19
9/19
9/20
9/20
9/20
9/21
9/23
9/23
9/24

Sherri
Clint

Kate

John

Don
Karen
Leigh Ann

Parrot Head September Birthdays

Randall
Routson
Tate
Huffstetler
Easley
Flad
Viverette

9/24
9/27
9/27
9/28
9/29
9/29
9/30



Officers/Board

President: Jason Holland
Co-Vice Presidents: Carol Lauback

Heidi Barlow
Co-Secretaries: Sue Stone

Maggie Rauschenberg
Co-Treasurers: Rita Babich

Carl Rauschenberg
Members at Large: Renee Synan

Jessi Holland

Marcia McMahan

James Hicks
Rick Walling
Jimi Crampton
Pat Henry
Jami Thomas
Marsha Horner

Founders: Bonnie Forkey
Pat Haut
Mike Haut

‘0 kOVE |
?o neLp! WHEN P

#



