

Parrot Poop Newsletter – SEPTEMBER 2017

WHAT'S UP NEXT?

September 1st (Friday) First Friday PHlocking at the Emerald Club, starting at 7PM with Chris Murdock playing outside on the patio starting at 7:30. There will be \$3 Coronas and Landsharks! \$4 Frozen Drinks. Come dressed ready to play some Coconut bowling. Our Charity for the PHlocking will be the Broad Street Clinic in Morehead, serving the uninsured and underinsured.

September 17th (Sunday) is the Coast is Clear Under the Pier Party.

Yes, it is back again, thanks to Mendy Barrows and Michael Moyer and their crack team of weenie rollers (hotdogs are cooked ahead and wrapped in foil and kept warm). Yup, time to celebrate the slowing down of the season and enjoy the beach with a few less folks on it. The Club will provide the hotdogs, fixings and chips. If you would like to bring something to share, please do. We will have games, a raffle with gift certificates etc. (we are also looking for any donations of items for the raffle from Parrot Head members), some good tunes and some fun. We ask for a donation of money for the food you eat. All funds raised will be donated to the Carteret County Humane Society. Since there will be beach driving, we will have a truck there for donations of dog or cat food and litter. Please bring what you can or arrange to drop it off. We gather to the left of the pier as you face the water, past the trailer park, by the Cedar Street Parking Lot (private). This event is open to Parrot Heads and guests and it is a family friendly event. Don't forget to bring a chair, your beverage of choice, suntan lotion and shade. It is a bit of a walk from the Pier Parking so you can phone a friend with a driving permit for the beach or bum a ride with someone who has access to Cedar St. Parking.



<u>Saturday, October 14</u> - TUTUS FOR TATAS - Sponsored by the EI Parrotheds and The Emerald Club, 9:00 AM - 9:30 AM: Registration at Flipperz, 10:00AM: Walk begins, More info in the next newsletter.

October 15th Fishin' for a Cure fundaiser by Parrot Heads - BEER YOGA with Ann-Marie @ Island Time Tavern 11:30 AM-12:30 PM: Donations Accepted (40 person max), 1:00 PM: Chili Cook-Off- Visit Island Time Tavern for details, more in the next newsletter.

COMMUNITY EVENTS COMING UP

<u>September 16th</u> — <u>Emerald Isle Day for Kids</u> from 10 am to 2 pm, They are in need of volunteers so if you can help, call Parks and Rec at 252-354-6350 and ask for Sarah or Sheila to sign up.

OCTOBER 7-13, 2017 Fishn' for a Cure

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 7

12:00PM-3:00PM: Registration and Fellowship at Admiral's Watch (7703 Ocean Drive, EI) **6:00PM-9:00PM:FISHIN FOR A CURE GALA at SALT,** Private Event includes dinner, dancing, fundraising, and music by Jim Quick and the Coastline Band.

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 8

11:00AM: POKERFISH TOURNAMENT/PINK MY ROD

9:00AM - 10:00AM Registration in front of Admiral's Watch on the beach

10:30AM Rules, 11:00AM - 1:00 PM Tournament

MONDAY, OCTOBER 9

GO PINK ON THE GREEN GOLF TOURNAMENT - THE COUNTRY CLUB OF THE CRYSTAL COAST 7:00AM-7:30AM - Registration / Shotgun Start: 8:00AM

PAINTING FOR A PURPOSE WITH NETTIE PRICE

6:00PM: Number of registered participants determines location: Admiral's Watch or Trading Post

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 10

TIE-DYING AND CORNHOLE TOURNAMENT
12:30PM Hot Dogs for sale / 1:00PM Tie-Dying in rotations
2:00PM Team Representative must be registered by 2:30
3:00PM Games begin

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11

Fellowship and fun at the point. Hang out all day or join us for sunset.

THURSDAY, OCTOBER 12

PINK PINT NIGHT - THE TRADING POST - 6:00 PM \$10.00 DONATION GETS YOU A KOOZIE AND A BEER - LIVE MUSIC WITH MONICA JAMES BAND...A BLAST!

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 13

FINAL NIGHT OF CELEBRATION

6:30: DRINKS AND FELLOWSHIP @ ADMIRAL'S WATCH - DICK KNIGHT

7:30: **DINNER**

AFTER DINNER: RAFFLES GIVEAWAYS AND CELEBRATION

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 14

TUTUS FOR TATAS - Sponsored by the EI Parrotheds and The Emerald Club

9:00 AM - 9:30 AM: Registration at Flipperz

10:00AM: Walk begins

SUNDAY, OCTOBER 15

BEER YOGA with Ann-Marie @ Island Time Tavern

1130AM-12:30AM: Donations Accepted (40 person max)

1:00: Chili Cook-Off- Visit Island Time Tayern for details

Reminder – you all need to check the information in our database to make sure it is correct. If you know someone who is not getting the emails with the newsletter, please tell them to email me at stonesend@gmail.com so we can add it in. To verify your information, go to the website, Emeraldisleparrotheads.com. Go to the membership tab. Go to the bottom of the list and click on Retrieve Account Link. Type in your email and a link to your info will be sent to your email. Please review carefully and make appropriate changes and save it. We know some information is wrong or outdated (especially for some Board Members.....) so please help us out and take a few minutes to make sure your information is correct. We are missing quite a few emails and birthdays (enter by putting birthday as month spelled out and day – no year)

Welcome New Parrot Heads

Please make sure you take the time to look for and meet our newest members. We have a "special designation" (a colorful flowered lei) for new Parrot Heads to wear at their first PHlocking so it will be easier to spot them for introductions and welcomes. Come to the membership table to get your welcome "lei". Of course, the best way for new members to become part of the Club is to volunteer for activities. We had 19 new members in July and we now have 473 members!!!!! (last year we had 450 at the end of the year and we were 8th in the world of over 200 clubs)

August New (or returning) Members

Meredith	Atkinson	Emerald Isle	NC
Lauren	Ayer	Durham	NC
Ben	Bentrup	Jacksonville	NC
Charlie	Gibbs	Jacksonville	NC
Robin	Gibbs	Jacksonville	NC
Rebecca	Gray	Fuquay Varina	NC
Joe	Harrington	Emerald Isle	NC
Tonya	Haut	Emerald Isle	NC
Danny	Haut	Emerald Isle	NC
Dan	Hill	Durham	NC
Emily	Hill	Bahama	NC
Kellie	King	New Bern	NC
Dianne	Patterson	Richmond	VA
Thomas M	Patterson	Richmond	VA
Michele	Somogy	Newport	NC
Steve	Somogy	Newport	NC
Bruce	Spencer	Forty Foot	PA
George	unknown	Hubert	NC
Elon	Vanden Brink	Emerald Isle	NC



If you have a September Birthday, please stop by the membership table and pick up your free birthday coupon. It can only be redeemed at the September "Phlocking!

Parrot Head September Birthdays

Tim	Smitherman	9/1
Jami	Thomas	9/2
	Weyerhaeuse	
Lynn	r	9/2
Sandra	Flowe	9/3
Tammy	Griffin	9/5
Mary	Elesha	9/6
Todd	Kunst	9/6
Thomas	Poe	9/6
Wendy	Maready	9/8
Kathy	Olkowski	9/9
Kim	Johnston	9/10
Theresa	Lewis	9/10
Christine	Winslow	9/10
Doug	Getsinger	9/11
Coy	Brooks	9/12
Bob	Horner	9/13
Richard	Lazevnick	9/13
Cheryl	Balthrop	9/14
Jo	Wieciech	9/14
Inocencia		
"Ency" S.	Dancy	9/15
Carl	Lobland	9/15
Jack	Luttner	9/15
Vickie	Smitherman	9/15
Tom	Sears	9/17
Leslie	Mackowiak	9/18
Denise	Ott	9/18
Jim	Dixon	9/19
Deborah	Upchurch	9/19
Hal	Vineyard	9/19
Laura	Fishpaw	9/20
Ann	Gardner	9/20
Rod	Green	9/20
Ruth	Patterson	9/21
Scott	King	9/23
Beryl	Packer	9/23
Michelle	Cox	9/24

Sherri	Randall	9/24
Clint	Routson	9/27
Kate	Tate	9/27
John	Huffstetler	9/28
Don	Easley	9/29
Karen	Flad	9/29
Leigh Ann	Viverette	9/30

Officers/Board

President: Jason Holland **Co-Vice Presidents**: Carol Lauback

Heidi Barlow

<u>Co-Secretaries:</u> Sue Stone

Maggie Rauschenberg

Co-Treasurers: Rita Babich

Carl Rauschenberg

Members at Large: Renee Synan

Jessi Holland Marcia McMahan

James Hicks
Rick Walling
Jimi Crampton
Pat Henry
Jami Thomas
Marsha Horner

Founders: Bonnie Forkey

Pat Haut Mike Haut

